FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	A	Doonot No	50000-00017
(Rev. 02.04)	07-27-;	2005 ЕТ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		NA ANNA MANANA ANA ANA	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ To the Director of the United State To the Director of the United State	1030492		I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	lates Faterit and Trademark Of	2. Name and address of receiving	
Edward A. Green		2. Name and address of receiving party(les).	
Kevin L. Markey		Name: Silver Creek Systems, In	c
Alec Sharp		Address: 361 Centennial Parkw	vay, Suite 230
Additional names(s) of conveying party(id	es) 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Louisville State	e/Prov.: <u>Colorado</u>
Other		Country: United States	ZIP: 80027
			411 .
Execution Date: July 19, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(es)	📮 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	numbers(s):		
••••••••	.,	n, the execution date of the applicat	ion is
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/151,596	50000-00017		
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	-	 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications a 	and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Kent A. Fischmann, Es</u> g	/hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	
concerning document should be Name: <u>Kent A. Fischmann, Es</u> g	/hom correspondence mailed:	 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 	\$ 40.00
concerning document should be Name: <u>Kent A. Fischmann, Esg</u> Registration No. <u>35,511</u>	whom correspondence mailed:	 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess or 	insufficiency should be
concerning document should be Name: <u>Kent A. Fischmann, Esq</u> Registration No. <u>35,511</u> Address: <u>MARSH FISCHMAN</u>	whom correspondence mailed: • N & BREYFOGLE LLP	 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep 	insufficiency should be osit account
concerning document should be Name: <u>Kent A. Fischmann, Esg</u> Registration No. <u>35,511</u>	whom correspondence mailed: • N & BREYFOGLE LLP	 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess or 	insufficiency should be osit account
concerning document should be Name: <u>Kent A. Fischmann, Esq</u> Registration No. <u>35,511</u> Address: <u>MARSH FISCHMAN</u>	whom correspondence mailed: • N & BREYFOGLE LLP	 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep 	insufficiency should be osit account
concerning document should be Name: <u>Kent A. Fischmann, Esq</u> Registration No. <u>35,511</u> Address: <u>MARSH FISCHMAN</u>	/hom correspondence e mailed: N & BREYFOGLE LLP Vay, Suite 411	 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep Authorized to be charged 	insufficiency should be osit account
concerning document should be Name: <u>Kent A. Fischmann, Esg</u> Registration No. <u>35,511</u> Address: <u>MARSH FISCHMAN</u> <u>3151 South Vaughn W</u> City: <u>Aurora</u>	/hom correspondence e mailed: N & BREYFOGLE LLP /ay, Suite 411 State/Prov.: <u>CO</u>	 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 50-1419 	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account
concerning document should be Name: <u>Kent A. Fischmann, Esq</u> Registration No. <u>35,511</u> Address: <u>MARSH FISCHMAN</u> <u>3151 South Vaughn W</u>	<pre>/hom correspondence e mailed:</pre>	 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 50-1419 (Attach duplicate copy of this page 	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account
concerning document should be Name: <u>Kent A. Fischmann, Esg</u> Registration No. <u>35,511</u> Address: <u>MARSH FISCHMAN</u> <u>3151 South Vaughn W</u> City: <u>Aurora</u> Country: <u>United States</u> 9. Statement and signature.	/hom correspondence e mailed: N & BREYFOGLE LLP /ay, Suite 411 State/Prov.: ZIP: <u>80014</u> DO NOT	 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 50-1419 (Attach duplicate copy of this page 	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account
concerning document should be Name: <u>Kent A. Fischmann, Esq</u> Registration No. <u>35,511</u> Address: <u>MARSH FISCHMAN</u> <u>3151 South Vaughn W</u> City: <u>Aurora</u> Country: <u>United States</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge an</i>	/hom correspondence e mailed: N & BREYFOGLE LLP /ay, Suite 411 State/Prov.: ZIP: <u>80014</u> DO NOT	 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 50-1419 (Attach duplicate copy of this page 	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account
concerning document should be Name: <u>Kent A. Fischmann, Esq</u> Registration No. <u>35,511</u> Address: <u>MARSH FISCHMAN</u> <u>3151 South Vaughn W</u> City: <u>Aurora</u> Country: <u>United States</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge an</i> <i>of the original document.</i>	/hom correspondence e mailed: N & BREYFOGLE LLP /ay, Suite 411 State/Prov.: ZIP: <u>80014</u> DO NOT	 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 50-1419 (Attach duplicate copy of this page 	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account if paying by deposit account) tached copy is a true copy
concerning document should be Name: <u>Kent A. Fischmann, Esq</u> Registration No. <u>35,511</u> Address: <u>MARSH FISCHMAN</u> <u>3151 South Vaughn W</u> City: <u>Aurora</u> Country: <u>United States</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge an</i> <i>of the original document.</i> <u>Kent A. Fischmann</u>	/hom correspondence mailed: N & BREYFOGLE LLP /ay, Suite 411 	 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Inclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 50-1419 (Attach duplicate copy of this page USE THIS SPACE 	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account if paying by deposit account tached copy is a true copy July 20, 2005
concerning document should be Name: <u>Kent A. Fischmann, Esq</u> Registration No. <u>35,511</u> Address: <u>MARSH FISCHMAN</u> <u>3151 South Vaughn W</u> City: <u>Aurora</u> Country: <u>United States</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an of the original document. <u>Kent A. Fischmann</u> Name of Person Signing	whom correspondence mailed: N & BREYFOGLE LLP Way, Suite 411 State/Prov.: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80014</u> DO NOT d belief, the foregoing inform	 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Inclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 50-1419 (Attach duplicate copy of this page TUSE THIS SPACE Signature	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account if paying by deposit account) tached copy is a true copy
concerning document should be Name: <u>Kent A. Fischmann, Esq</u> Registration No. <u>35,511</u> Address: <u>MARSH FISCHMAN</u> <u>3151 South Vaughn W</u> City: <u>Aurora</u> Country: <u>United States</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an of the original document. <u>Kent A. Fischmann</u> Name of Person Signing	whom correspondence e mailed: N & BREYFOGLE LLP Vay, Suite 411 State/Prov.: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80014</u> DO NOT d belief, the foregoing inform <u>Vinc</u> otal number of pages including cov Mail Ston Assignments to be recorded with Mail Ston Assi	 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Inclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 50-1419 (Attach duplicate copy of this page TUSE THIS SPACE Signature Yer sheet, attachments, and document: 	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account if paying by deposit account) tached copy is a true copy July 20, 2005
concerning document should be Name: <u>Kent A. Fischmann, Esq</u> Registration No. <u>35,511</u> Address: <u>MARSH FISCHMAN</u> <u>3151 South Vaughn W</u> City: <u>Aurora</u> Country: <u>United States</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an of the original document. <u>Kent A. Fischmann</u> Name of Person Signing	whom correspondence e mailed: N & BREYFOGLE LLP Vay, Suite 411 State/Prov.: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80014</u> DO NOT d belief, the foregoing inform <u>Vinc</u> otal number of pages including cov Mail Ston Assignments to be recorded with Mail Ston Assi	 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Inclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 50-1419 (Attach duplicate copy of this page TUSE THIS SPACE Authorized to correct and any at the correct of the correct and any at the correct of the co	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account if paying by deposit account tached copy is a true copy July 20, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Edward A. Green, 76 Charlou Circle, Englewood, Colorado 80111, Kevin L. Markey, 8853 N. 55th Street, Longmont, Colorado 80503-9008, and Alce Sharp, 855 Park Lane, Boulder, Colorado 80302, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "FRAME-SLOT ARCHITECTURE FOR DATA CONVERSION", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on June 13, 2005, receiving Serial No. 11/151,596 and further identified as Attorney File No. 50000-00017;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Silver Creek Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 361 Centennial Pkwy, Suite 230, Louisville, Colorado 80027, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Silver Creek Systems, Inc., and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignce.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Silver Creek Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: $\frac{7}{19/05}$ Date: $\frac{19}{1005}$ Date: $\frac{7}{19/05}$

By Edward A Com
Edward A. Green
By: Min L. Markey
By: Alec Sherp

-1-

PATENT REEL: 016798 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 07/22/2005